



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Advocate with
Inspector Sahi Ram Meena

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15893/2025 (for calling of complete records)

1. On 02.08.2025, the court could not be held, so the matter is taken up today.
2. As requested by learned counsel for respondent, written submissions may be filed within two days. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he also filed written submissions but the same are not on record, so he may contact the Registry and get the same placed on record within two days.
3. Relist on 08.08.2025. On the next date, the matter be listed in first five matters of the Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

'rs'