



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025, CRL.M.A. 15893/2025

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Insp. Rahul Raushan, PS Vasant
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

Re-notify on 24th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/ab