



\$~13 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 769/2023 & CRL.M.As. 7048/2023, 23313/2023**
RAJUPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Priyansh Raj Singh Senger and Mr. Aniket Kr. Singh, Advocates.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15893/2025**
SURENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mr. Manan Wadhwa and Mr. Anshul Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
24.11.2025

List on 22nd January, 2026 along with other connected SRB matters.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

as