



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15893/2025**
SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
alongwith Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr.
Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Anshul
Sharma.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 28.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2026/ss