



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025**
SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sarhak Maggon, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Insp.
Rahul Raushan.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 5753-5754/2026

List on 09.03.2026.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/sw