



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1702/2025**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Magoon with Ms. Tanvi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with Insp. Rahul Raushan, PS
Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 5753/2026 (for extension of parole) & CRL.M.A. 5754/2026
(for modification of order dated 03.02.2026)

1. List on 24.03.2026.
2. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 20, 2026

st/sa